## 503520690 10/13/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3567316

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                   |                        | NEW ASSIGNMENT  | NEW ASSIGNMENT            |  |
|------------------------------------|------------------------|---|---------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:              |                        | ASSIGNMENT  | ASSIGNMENT                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY                    | DATA                   |   |                           |  |
|                                    |                        | Name  | Execution Date            |  |
| ERIC IRISSOU                       |                        |   | 02/26/2014                |  |
| JEAN-GABRIEL LEGOUX                |                        |   | 02/26/2014                |  |
| FREDERIC BELVAL                    |                        |   | 02/28/2014                |  |
|                                    |                        |   |                           |  |
| NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANAD |                        |   | Α                         |  |
| Street Address:                    |                        | 1200 MONTREAL ROAD  |                           |  |
| Internal Address:                  |                        | BUILDING M-58   |                           |  |
| City:                              |                        | OTTAWA  |                           |  |
| State/Country:                     |                        | CANADA  |                           |  |
| Postal Code:                       |                        | K1A 0R6   |                           |  |
|                                    |                        |   |                           |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER                    | RS Total: <sup>-</sup> | l   |                           |  |
| Property Type                      |                        | Number  |                           |  |
| Application Number:                |                        | 14169571  |                           |  |
|                                    |                        |   |                           |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE                     | DATA                   | (514)202 2222   |                           |  |
| •                                  |                        | (514)288-8389<br>o the e-mail address first; if that is uns | uccessful it will be sent |  |
|                                    |                        | d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen                  |                           |  |
|                                    |                        | 514.847.4747  | 847.4747                  |  |
|                                    |                        | Fouzia.Bhuiyan@nortonrosefulbright.cor                      |                           |  |
| •                                  |                        | NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA                                |                           |  |
|                                    |                        | 1, PLACE VILLE MARIE  |                           |  |
|                                    |                        | SUITE 2500  |                           |  |
| Address Line 4:                    |                        | MONTREAL, CANADA H3B1R1                                     |                           |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:            |                        | 05002993-1717US   | 05002993-1717US           |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                 |                        | PIERRE T. ANGUYEN   | PIERRE T. ANGUYEN         |  |
| SIGNATURE:                         |                        | /Pierre T. ANGUYEN/   | /Pierre T. ANGUYEN/       |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                       |                        | 10/13/2015  | 10/13/2015                |  |
| Total Attachments: 3               |                        |   |                           |  |
| Total Allachinents. 5              |                        |   |                           |  |
| source=NC#page1.tif                |                        |   |                           |  |

PATENT REEL: 036782 FRAME: 0651

source=NC#page3.tif

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eric IRISSOU, a citizen of CANADA, residing at 508 Des Orioles, Longueuil, Quebec J4G 2L5, CANADA and Jean-Gabriel LEGOUX, a citizen of CANADA, residing at 57 Joffre, Repentigny, Quebec J6A 5Z2, CANADA; and Frederic BELVAL, a citizen of CANADA, residing at 105 rue Gervais, Sorel-Tracy, Quebec J3P 6B2, CANADA in the course of our work at and/or for the National Research Council of Canada have made an invention (hereinafter the "Invention") for which we have made application for Letters Patent entitled

## "Method for Applying A Coating to a Substrate"

filed in the United States on January 31, 2014 under U.S. Patent Application No. 14/169,571.(hereinafter the "Application")

AND WHEREAS, **National Research Council of Canada**, a body corporate established under the *National Research Council Act* by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the city of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, is our employer and/or maintains facilities or equipment that we used in making the Invention, and is the owner of our rights in the Invention by action of law, namely s. 3 of *The Public Servants Inventions Act* of Canada, or by agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of having been provided with an opportunity to participate in scientific research at the National Research Council of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Eric IRISSOU, Jean-Gabriel LEGOUX and Frederic BELVAL hereby confirm that we did transfer to the National Research Council of Canada all of our right, title and interest in and to the Invention in all countries of the world and in and to the Application and all subsequent patent applications based thereon, including any regular patent applications that claim priority therefrom, and any and all continuations, divisions and reissues of any of the foregoing, together with the right to claim priority from the Application under the provisions of any international agreements and national laws including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,

AND we hereby confirm that we have the right to make the assignment herein free of any encumbrances or interests of any other parties,

1/3

## PATENT REEL: 036782 FRAME: 0652

AND we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any official of any country authorized to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent for the Invention to National Research Council of Canada, to the extent that the same would have been issued to us in the event that ownership rested with us as inventors.

This Confirmatory Assignment is effective as of January 31, 2014

Executed on Boucherry 26, 2014

# Declaration by Witness WONG VO whose full post office address is MATAGNE BOUCHCEVILLE, OC say:

That I was personally present and did hear and see, Eric IRISSOU, who is personally known to me duly sign the above Confirmatory Assignment and confirm having read and understood all that it contains

(signature of witness)

Executed on Bould Willie QC FEB. 26, 2014

Jean-Gábriel LEGOUX

#### **Declaration by Witness**

<u>PNONG</u> Vo whose full post office address is <u>MORTAGNE</u>, <u>BruchtERV/UE</u> QC

say:

That I was personally present and did hear and see, Jean-Gabriel LEGOUX , who is personally known to me duly sign the above Confirmatory Assignment and confirm having read and understood all that it contains

These Ve

signature of witness)

2/3

PATENT REEL: 036782 FRAME: 0653

Executed on BOUCHERVILLE 28 FLUKIER 2014

### **Declaration by Witness**

1 MAXIME GAUTHIER , whose full post office address is 75 de montagne BLVd, Bar MERVILLE (ac) JYB 674 say:

That I was personally present and did hear and see, Frederic BELVAL, who is personally known to me duly sign the above Confirmatory Assignment and confirm having read and understood all that it contains.

(signature of witness)